CHILDREN ARE THE UIT

McHenry Elementary School District 15

1011 N. Green Street, McHenry, Illinois 60050 www.d15.org

Notice of a Virtual Regular Board of Education Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Education of McHenry Community Consolidated School District 15 will hold a Virtual Regular Board of Education meeting at 7:00pm, Tuesday, May 19, 2020

In response to the current stay at home order in place for all Illinoisans and Executive Order in Response to COVID-19 No.5/Executive Order in Response to COVID-19 No. 16, the Tuesday, May 19, 2020 Board of Education Meeting will be conducted telemetrically using the Zoom Webinar Platform. To listen to the audio of the Regular Board of Education Meeting please, click on the following link: https://tinyurl.com/yazkwypm (May 19, 2020 at 7:00pm)

VIRTUAL REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

May 19, 2020 7:00pm AGENDA

I. Opening

- A. Call to Order
- B. Roll Call
- C. Pledge of Allegiance
- D. Public Comment
 If you would like to make a Public Comment, please email
 publiccomment@d15.org by 3pm on Tuesday, May 19, 2020. Your comment
 will be read by the School Board President to the entire Board.

II. Consent Items

A. Approval of Minutes

B. Financial Reports Jeff Schubert

C. Approval of Participation in Regional Safe Schools

D. Personnel Recommendations Alan Hoffman

III. New Business/Action Steps

A. Superintendent's Report

B. Freedom of Information Acts
Iris Foundation/NBC Telemundo/SMART Local 265

Alan Hoffman
Alan Hoffman

C. Approval of Parkland Maintenance Driveway Project
D. Approval of Centerpoint Gas/Electric Contract
E. Approval of Consolidated District Plan—Title I
Josh Reitz
F. Approval of 2020-2021 Landmark Calendar Change
Josh Reitz

IV. Adjournment